KOF

Code

64

64.19

64.1901
64.1902
64.1903
64.1904
64.1905
64.1906
64.1907
64.1908
64.1909
64.1910
64.1911

64.2
64.3

64.9
64.91
64.92

65

65.1
65.11
65.12
65.1201
65.1202
65.1203
65.1204

65.2

65.3

66

66.1

66.11
66.12
66.19

66.2

66.21
66.22
66.29

66.3

List of Product Groups
Finance and Insurance

Branch

Financial intermediation

Monetary intermediation

Banks with a special field of business
Cantonal banks

Big banks

Regional banks and saving banks
Cooperative banks and Raiffeisen banks
Trade banks

Brokerage banks

Foreign-controlled banks

Branches of foreign banks

Private banks

Other banking institutions

Activities of holding companies
Trusts, funds and other financial vehicles

Other financial intermediation
Financial leasing
Other credit granting (credit to consumers)

Insurance and pension funding

Insurance

Life insurance

Non-life insurance

SUVA

Accident and indemnity insurance
Health insurance

Other non-life insurance n.e.c.

Reinsurance

Pension funding

Other financial activities

Activities auxiliary to financial intermediation
Administration of financial markets

Security, commodity contracts dealing activities
Act. auxil. to fin. intermed. n.e.c.

Activities auxiliary to insurance

Risk and damage evaluation

Activities of insurance agents and brokers
Other activities auxiliary to insurance

Fund management activities
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