KOF

List of Product Groups Finance and Insurance

Code	Branch
64	Financial intermediation
64.19	Monetary intermediation
64.1901	Banks with a special field of business
64.1902	Cantonal banks
64.1903	Big banks
64.1904	Regional banks and saving banks
64.1905	Cooperative banks and Raiffeisen banks
64.1906	Trade banks
64.1907	Brokerage banks
64.1908 64.1909	Foreign-controlled banks Branches of foreign banks
64.1910	Private banks
64.1911	Other banking institutions
	-
64.2	Activities of holding companies
64.3	Trusts, funds and other financial vehicles
64.9	Other financial intermediation
64.91	Financial leasing
64.92	Other credit granting (credit to consumers)
65	Insurance and pension funding
65.1	Insurance
65.11	Life insurance
65.12	Non-life insurance
65.1201	SUVA
65.1202	Accident and indemnity insurance
65.1203	Health insurance
65.1204	Other non-life insurance n.e.c.
65.2	Reinsurance
65.3	Pension funding
66	Other financial activities
00	
66.1	Activities auxiliary to financial intermediation
66.11	Administration of financial markets
66.12	Security, commodity contracts dealing activities
66.19	Act. auxil. to fin. intermed. n.e.c.
66.2	Activities auxiliary to insurance
66.21	Risk and damage evaluation
66.22	Activities of insurance agents and brokers
66.29	Other activities auxiliary to insurance
66.3	Fund management activities